

Public Records Request #4284

The following materials have been gathered in response to public records request #4284. These materials include:

- Project #512-16-069: Five Points Plaza Improvement – BidTab
- Project #PMES181564: Grier Road at Rocky River Road Left Turn Lane - BidTab
- Project #PMES171509: Marvin Road Sidewalk – BidTab
- Project #PMES181571: Oakhurst/Amity Garden Multi-Use Path - BidTab

This information was provided as a response to a public records request on 10/14/20 and is current to that date. There is a possibility of more current information and/or documents related to the stated subject matter.

Further Information

For further information about this request or the Citywide Records Program, please contact:

Cheyenne Flotree
Citywide Records Program Manager
City of Charlotte/City Clerk's Office
600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Cheyenne.Flotree@charlottenc.gov

Amelia Knight
Public Records Specialist
City of Charlotte/City Clerk's Office
600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Amelia.Knight@charlottenc.gov

BID TAB

Project Name: Five Points Plaza Improvement
 Project #: 512-16-069
 Bid Number: HC2018-1502
 Estimate \$: \$2,616,000.00
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 13, 2019
 AC Adjust \$: \$505.45
 Contingency: 15%

	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
	United of Carolinas Inc.	Sealand Contractors Corp.	Blythe Development Company
	\$ 3,367,493.00	\$ 3,665,564.25	\$ 5,036,422.95
	\$ 505,123.95	\$ 549,834.64	\$ 755,463.44
TOTAL BID	\$ 3,872,616.95	\$ 4,215,398.89	\$ 5,791,886.39

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
2	226	Undercut Excavation	15	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	520	Aggregate Base Course	5	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
4	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0C	119	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,660.00
5	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0C	22	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,080.00
6	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5B	63	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,820.00
7	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	13	TN	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,125.00
8	710	7" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Miscellaneous (without Dowels)	9	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	815	6" PVC Subdrain Outlet Pipe	165	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,455.00
10	840	Frame with Grate (all types)	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	840	Pipe Plugs	1	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	846	2' 0" Concrete Valley Gutter, CLDS 10.17B	30	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00
14	846	2' 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	6	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
15	846	6" X 18" Concrete Curb	6	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
16	848	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	124	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,208.00
17	858	Adjust Water Valve	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
18	858	Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	858	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	197	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 492.50

BID TAB

Project Name: Five Points Plaza Improvement
 Project #: 512-16-069
 Bid Number: HC2018-1502
 Estimate \$: \$2,616,000.00
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 13, 2019
 AC Adjust \$: \$505.45
 Contingency: 15%

BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
1	2	3
United of Carolinas Inc.	Sealand Contractors Corp.	Blythe Development Company
\$ 3,367,493.00	\$ 3,665,564.25	\$ 5,036,422.95
\$ 505,123.95	\$ 549,834.64	\$ 755,463.44
TOTAL BID	\$ 4,215,398.89	\$ 5,791,886.39

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
21	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Characters	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00
22	1407	Electric Service Pole	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	1407	Electric Service Lateral	200	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
24	1408	Lighting Control Equipment	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
25	1410	Feeder Circuit (20A,1P,3w), #12 AWG (Stranded Copper) IN 1" CONDUIT	1400	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,600.00
26	1410	Feeder Circuit (60A,3P,4w), 3#6 AWG, 1#10AWG (Stranded Copper) IN 1-1/2" CONDUIT	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	1410	Feeder Circuit (70A,2P,3W), #4 AWG, 1#8AWG (Stranded Copper) 1" SCD 80 CONDUIT	230	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 8,567.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,940.00
28	1410	Feeder Circuit, 2#18 AWG (Stranded Copper)-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT	500	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00
29	SP-01	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 648,000.00	\$ 648,000.00	\$ 576,033.00	\$ 576,033.00	\$ 1,707,567.00	\$ 1,707,567.00
30	SP-03	Select Material	25	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
31	SP-04	Planting Soil Mix	400	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 43,200.00
32	SP-05	Traffic Control (1.0%)	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
33	SP-06	6" Concrete Wheelchair Ramps	51	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,916.00
34	SP-07	Concrete Wheelstops	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
35	SP-08	Fence Relocation and Reset	125	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00
36	SP-09	6" Perforated Subdrain Pipe w/ Stone & Filter Fabric (CLDS 40.08A,B,C)	360	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 17,640.00
37	SP-10	Excavate, Stockpile, and Transport of Non-hazardous Contaminated Soil	5	TN	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

BID TAB

Project Name: Five Points Plaza Improvement
 Project #: 512-16-069
 Bid Number: HC2018-1502
 Estimate \$: \$2,616,000.00
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 13, 2019
 AC Adjust \$: \$505.45
 Contingency: 15%

	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
	United of Carolinas Inc.	Sealand Contractors Corp.	Blythe Development Company
	\$ 3,367,493.00	\$ 3,665,564.25	\$ 5,036,422.95
	\$ 505,123.95	\$ 549,834.64	\$ 755,463.44
TOTAL BID	\$ 3,872,616.95	\$ 4,215,398.89	\$ 5,791,886.39

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
38	SP-11	2" Conduit, PVC, Duke, Schedule 80	600	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,600.00
39	SP-11	Conduit, PVC, CDOT, 1", Schedule 80 (Spare for art)	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00
40	SP-12	Pull Box, Duke (24" x 36" x 24")	12	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
41	SP-13	Steps, Concrete	21	CY	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 41,475.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26,250.00
42	SP-14	Root Excavation & Cutting	150	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
43	SP-15	Flowable Fill (Excavatable)	5	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
44	SP-16	6' Wood Panel Fence	24	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
45	SP-18	1" Class - 200 PVC Mainline Pipe	211	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,213.25	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,287.10
46	SP-19	1" Class - 200 PVC Lateral Pipe	1020	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 4,437.00
47	SP-20	14 AWG Red Control Wire	1980	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 792.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 891.00
48	SP-21	14 AWG White Common Wire	220	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 209.00
49	SP-22	14 AWG Blue Spare Wire	450	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 202.50
50	SP-23	0.9 GPH In-Line Pressure Compensating Drip Tubing	3800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00
51	SP-24	1 Inch Electric Control Valve w/ Filter & Pressure Regulator	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,701.00
52	SP-25	2 Inch Isolation Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00
53	SP-26	1 Inch Quick Coupling Valve with Swing Joint (with 2 keys)	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00
54	SP-27	10" Round Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00
55	SP-28	6" Round Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 165.60
56	SP-29	18" Jumbo Valve Box	11	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 188.60	\$ 2,074.60
57	SP-30	Air/Vacuum Relief Valve	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 75.90
58	SP-31	Automatic Flashing Valve	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 717.60

BID TAB

Project Name: Five Points Plaza Improvement
 Project #: 512-16-069
 Bid Number: HC2018-1502
 Estimate \$: \$2,616,000.00
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 13, 2019
 AC Adjust \$: \$505.45
 Contingency: 15%

	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
	United of Carolinas Inc.	Sealand Contractors Corp.	Blythe Development Company
	\$ 3,367,493.00	\$ 3,665,564.25	\$ 5,036,422.95
	\$ 505,123.95	\$ 549,834.64	\$ 755,463.44
TOTAL BID	\$ 3,872,616.95	\$ 4,215,398.89	\$ 5,791,886.39

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
59	SP-32	2" Class 160 PVC Pipe Sleeve	265	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,987.50
60	SP-32	4" Class 160 PVC Pipe Sleeve	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 288.00
61	SP-33	2" PVC Conduit Schedule 40	45	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 9.80	\$ 441.00
62	SP-34	Miscellaneous Drip Fittings	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 201.25
63	SP-35	Miscellaneous PVC Fittings	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 327.75	\$ 327.75
64	SP-36	Wire Splice Kits	22	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 143.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 154.00
65	SP-37	Stone Material, No. 57	1	TN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00
66	SP-38	Wireless Rain Sensor	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 204.00
67	SP-38	Wireless Rain Sensor Receiver	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 147.20	\$ 294.40
68	SP-39	Irrigation Control Equipment (Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 897.00
69	SP-40	CIP Concrete Gravity Retaining Wall	242	CY	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 429,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 290,400.00
70	SP-40	Amphitheater Stage Concrete	22	CY	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
71	SP-40	Amphitheater Step (Seats) Concrete	34	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 119,000.00
72	SP-40	Concrete Ramps	880	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,240.00
73	SP-40	Dumpster Pad	100	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,775.00
74	SP-40	Microtopping	243	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,720.00
75	SP-41	Single Swing Bench and Supporting Structure	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 30,100.00
76	SP-41	Amphitheater Performance Shelter	1	EA	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00
77	SP-42	Pipe and Tube Railings (stainless steel)	265	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 83,475.00
78	SP-43	Exterior Fountain	1	LS	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00
79	SP-45	Decorative Concrete Pentagonal Paving	6861	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 411,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 274,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 288,162.00
80	SP-47	Concrete Unit Pavers	5054	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 151,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 202,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 227,430.00

BID TAB

Project Name: Five Points Plaza Improvement
 Project #: 512-16-069
 Bid Number: HC2018-1502
 Estimate \$: \$2,616,000.00
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, June 13, 2019
 AC Adjust \$: \$505.45
 Contingency: 15%

	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
	United of Carolinas Inc.	Sealand Contractors Corp.	Blythe Development Company
	\$ 3,367,493.00	\$ 3,665,564.25	\$ 5,036,422.95
	\$ 505,123.95	\$ 549,834.64	\$ 755,463.44
TOTAL BID	\$ 3,872,616.95	\$ 4,215,398.89	\$ 5,791,886.39

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
81	SP-47	Solar Unit Pavers	152	SF	\$ 650.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 94,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,080.00
82	SP-47	ADA Unit Pavers	72	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00
83	SP-47	6" Precast Concrete Curb	380	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,100.00
84	SP-48	Screen Wall - Custom Panels and fence	417	SF	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 40,032.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 166,800.00
85	SP-49	Site Furnishings (Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00
86	SP-50	Structural Soil	9	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00
87	SP-51	Single In-Swing Gate 6' High, 10' Wide Opening	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
88	SPU-1	1.5" Pressure Reduction Valve	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
89	SPU-2	Hose Bibb and Box Assembly	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
90	SPU-2	Hose Bibb and Wall Mount Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
91	SPU-3	Water Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
92	SPU-4	Meter Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
93	SPU-5	PVC Push-On Sanitary Sewer Pipe	40	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
94	SPU-6	4' Inside Dia, Precast Conc Sewer Manhole Placed over Pipe (Doghouse)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
95	SPU-7	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
96	SPU-8	1.5" Copper Water Tubing, Type K	405	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 26,588.25
97	SPU-9	1.5" Reduced Pressure Principle (RPP) Backflow Preventer	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
98	SPU-10	Foundation Conditioning Material for Utilities, Class III	10	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
99	SPU-10	Select Backfill Material for Utilities	10	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00

BIDTAB

Project Name: Grier Road at Rocky River Road Left Turn Lane
 Project #: PMES181564
 Bid Number: HC2020-2039
 Estimate \$: \$455,552.95
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, September 3, 2020
 AC Adjust \$: \$406.07
 Contingency: 15%

BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
1	2	3	4
United Construction Company, Inc	Trull Contracting, LLC	Nassiri Development, LLC	OnSiteDevelopment, LLC
\$ 317,274.00	\$ 340,084.00	\$ 378,806.00	\$ 379,021.00
\$ 47,591.10	\$ 51,012.60	\$ 56,820.90	\$ 56,853.15
TOTAL BID	\$ 364,865.10	\$ 391,096.60	\$ 435,874.15

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
2	SP-01	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
3	226	Undercut Excavation	600	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00
4	SP-03	Select Material	100	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	8	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
6	310	15" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class IV	20	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	310	15" Pipe End Section, NCDOT Std 310.02	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 0.0" to 3.0"	415	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,225.00
9	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0C	428	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,800.00
10	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0C	214	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,610.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,470.00
11	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5C	228	TN	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,220.00
12	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	53	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 21,518.00
13	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	SP-04	6" Concrete Wheelchair/Accessible Ramps	30	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00
15	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	876	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,226.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,752.00
16	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 120 mils	180	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 297.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00
17	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 90 mils	1940	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,790.00
18	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 120 mils	210	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 577.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00
19	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 24", 120 mils	23	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
20	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, Left-Turn Arrow	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
21	1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	17	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00
22	1715	Tracer Wire	774	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,006.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,161.00
23	SP-08	Conduit, PVC, 2", Schedule 80	774	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,480.00
24	1715	Unpaved Trenching (1-2" SCH80)	36	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00
25	1715	Unpaved Trenching (2-2" SCH80)	314	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 3,249.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,130.00
26	1715	Unpaved Trenching (5-2" SCH80)	10	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 182.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
27	1715	Unpaved Trenching (6-2" SCH80)	10	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 196.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
28	SP-06	Concrete Foundation for 10 foot Metal Base/ Pole/Cap For Pedestrian Signal	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	SP-07	Concret Base For Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	1716	Junction Box (13"x24"x12" PC, TRAFFIC SIGNAL logo)	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00

BIDTAB

Project Name: Grier Road at Rocky River Road Left Turn Lane
 Project #: PMES181564
 Bid Number: HC2020-2039
 Estimate \$: \$455,552.95
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, September 3, 2020
 AC Adjust \$: \$406.07
 Contingency: 15%

BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
1	2	3	4
United Construction Company, Inc	Trull Contracting, LLC	Nassiri Development, LLC	OnSiteDevelopment, LLC
\$ 317,274.00	\$ 340,084.00	\$ 378,806.00	\$ 379,021.00
\$ 47,591.10	\$ 51,012.60	\$ 56,820.90	\$ 56,853.15
TOTAL BID	\$ 364,865.10	\$ 391,096.60	\$ 435,874.15

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
31	1716	Junction Box (24"x36"x24" PC, CDOT FIBER OPTIC logo)	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	858	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	876	Riprap	5	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
34	904	Sign Erection	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
35	SP-05	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
36	SP	Police Officer, Off-duty with car	160	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,560.00

BIDTAB

Project Name: Grier Road at Rocky River Road Left Turn Lane
 Project #: PMES181564
 Bid Number: HC2020-2039
 Estimate \$: \$455,552.95
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, September 3, 2020
 AC Adjust \$: \$406.07
 Contingency: 15%

BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
5	6	7	8
Mountaineer Contractors	DOT Construction, Inc	Carolina Cajun Concrete Inc	Kemp Sigmon Construction Co., Inc
\$ 382,567.08	\$ 401,645.00	\$ 414,582.00	\$ 585,395.00
\$ 57,385.06	\$ 60,246.75	\$ 62,187.30	\$ 87,809.25
TOTAL BID	\$ 439,952.14	\$ 476,769.30	\$ 673,204.25

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 43,054.00	\$ 43,054.00
2	SP-01	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 76,100.00	\$ 76,100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 235,262.00	\$ 235,262.00
3	226	Undercut Excavation	600	CY	\$ 42.15	\$ 25,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00
4	SP-03	Select Material	100	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00
5	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	8	TN	\$ 77.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 632.00
6	310	15" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class IV	20	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	310	15" Pipe End Section, NCDOT Std 310.02	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 3,558.00
8	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 0.0" to 3.0"	415	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,490.00
9	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0C	428	TN	\$ 98.00	\$ 41,944.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 37,236.00
10	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0C	214	TN	\$ 98.50	\$ 21,079.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 18,618.00
11	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5C	228	TN	\$ 100.50	\$ 22,914.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 20,292.00
12	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	53	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 25,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 32,595.00
13	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00
14	SP-04	6" Concrete Wheelchair/Accessible Ramps	30	SY	\$ 248.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 6,840.00
15	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	876	LF	\$ 1.83	\$ 1,603.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,504.00
16	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 120 mils	180	LF	\$ 2.42	\$ 435.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00
17	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 90 mils	1940	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,760.00
18	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 120 mils	210	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00
19	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 24", 120 mils	23	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 92.00
20	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, Left-Turn Arrow	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
21	1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	17	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68.00
22	1715	Tracer Wire	774	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 464.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,548.00
23	SP-08	Conduit, PVC, 2", Schedule 80	774	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,740.00
24	1715	Unpaved Trenching (1-2" SCH80)	36	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
25	1715	Unpaved Trenching (2-2" SCH80)	314	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,454.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,768.00
26	1715	Unpaved Trenching (5-2" SCH80)	10	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
27	1715	Unpaved Trenching (6-2" SCH80)	10	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00
28	SP-06	Concrete Foundation for 10 foot Metal Base/ Pole/Cap For Pedestrian Signal	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,461.00	\$ 2,922.00
29	SP-07	Concret Base For Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
30	1716	Junction Box (13"x24"x12" PC, TRAFFIC SIGNAL logo)	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00

BIDTAB

Project Name: Grier Road at Rocky River Road Left Turn Lane
 Project #: PMES181564
 Bid Number: HC2020-2039
 Estimate \$: \$455,552.95
 Bid Opening Date: Thursday, September 3, 2020
 AC Adjust \$: \$406.07
 Contingency: 15%

	BIDDER 5	BIDDER 6	BIDDER 7	BIDDER 8
	Mountaineer Contractors	DOT Construction, Inc	Carolina Cajun Concrete Inc	Kemp Sigmon Construction Co., Inc
	\$ 382,567.08	\$ 401,645.00	\$ 414,582.00	\$ 585,395.00
	\$ 57,385.06	\$ 60,246.75	\$ 62,187.30	\$ 87,809.25
TOTAL BID	\$ 439,952.14	\$ 461,891.75	\$ 476,769.30	\$ 673,204.25

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
31	1716	Junction Box (24"x36"x24" PC, CDOT FIBER OPTIC logo)	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 1,144.00
32	858	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00
33	876	Riprap	5	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 615.00
34	904	Sign Erection	4	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 7,380.00
35	SP-05	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 73,807.00	\$ 73,807.00
36	SP	Police Officer, Off-duty with car	160	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 21,440.00

48	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	4218	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 7,887.66	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,436.00
49	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 90 mils	821	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,284.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,627.20	\$ 4.91	\$ 4,031.11	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,284.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,494.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,284.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,463.00
50	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 24", 120 mils	27	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 219.78	\$ 17.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 364.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00
51	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, (Bicycle) 120 mils	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 427.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
52	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbols, (Bicycle Arrow), 120 mils	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
53	SP-12	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 53,776.00	\$ 53,776.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
54	SPSRW-01	Special Stilling Basins	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
55	SPSRW-02	Impervious Dike	45	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 25,650.00
56	SPU-1	Foundation Conditioning Material for Utilities	37	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00
57	SPU-2	Select Backfill Material for Utilities	37	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00
58	SPU-3	3/4" Copper Water Tubing, Type K	500	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
59	SPU-4	6" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	35	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00
60	SPU-4	8" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	139	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,375.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,062.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,205.00
61	SPU-5	DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe Fittings	1930	LBS	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 18,817.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,370.00
62	SPU-6	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
63	SPU-6	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
64	SPU-7	Relocate Existing Water Meter and Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
65	SPU-7	Water Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
66	SPU-8	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
67	SPU-8	Adjust Existing Water Meter and Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
68	SPU-8	Adjust Existing Water Valve	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
69	SPU-10	Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
70	SPU-11	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
71	SPU-12	4" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	200	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00

Project Name: **Oakhurst / Amity Garden Multi-Use Path**
Project #: **PMES181571**
Bid Number: **HC2020-1940**
Estimate \$: **\$2,514,600.00**
Bid Opening Date: **Thursday, October 8, 2020**
AC Adjust \$: **N/A**
Contingency: **10%**

BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
1	2	3	4	5	6
IGNORE	IGNORE	IGNORE	IGNORE	IGNORE	IGNORE
J.D. Goodrum Company, Inc	OnSite Development, LLC	Sealand Contractors Corp.	United of Carolinas Inc.	United Construction Company	Eagle Wood, Inc.
\$ 1,977,708.70	\$ 2,091,342.50	\$ 2,223,319.00	\$ 2,424,599.00	\$ 2,587,235.00	\$ 2,765,059.50
\$ 197,770.87	\$ 209,134.25	\$ 222,331.90	\$ 242,459.90	\$ 258,723.50	\$ 276,505.95
TOTAL BID	\$ 2,175,479.57	\$ 2,300,476.75	\$ 2,445,650.90	\$ 2,667,058.90	\$ 2,845,958.50

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
2	SP-01	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 432,181.00	\$ 432,181.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 370,770.00	\$ 370,770.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 705,800.00	\$ 705,800.00
3	SP-02	Select Material	100	TN	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	SP-03	Borrow Excavation	15,450	CY	\$ 19.86	\$ 306,837.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 334,492.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 424,875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 494,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 339,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 309,000.00
5	SP-18	Rock Removal	50	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 14,750.00
6	226	Undercut Excavation	500	CY	\$ 11.17	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,500.00
7	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	30	TN	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00
8	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	70	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
9	310	15" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class III	156	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,948.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 7,410.00
10	310	18" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class III	40	LF	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00
11	SP-04	Wall, Precast Modular Block Retaining	2100	SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 224,700.00
12	520	Aggregate Base Course	19	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 826.50
13	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0C	8	TN	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,360.00
14	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5C	5	TN	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
15	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	5	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
16	838	Endwalls	4.5	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 9,787.50
17	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 8,900.00
18	840	Frame with Grate (all types)	4	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00
19	846	2' 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	110	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,170.00
20	846	2' 0" Concrete Valley Gutter, CLDS 10.17B	40	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00
21	846	6" X 18" Concrete Curb	140	LF	\$ 20.89	\$ 2,924.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,740.00
22	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$ 94.73	\$ 1,894.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
23	850	Concrete Paved Ditch, 4"	120	SY	\$ 66.25	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 14,040.00
24	SP-05	6" Concrete Multi-Use Path (MUP)	1460	SY	\$ 53.50	\$ 78,110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 116,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 119,720.00
25	SP-06	6" Reinforced Concrete Pad (Benches)	25	SY	\$ 73.68	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925.00
26	SP-07	Steps, Concrete	12	CY	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 13,512.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00
27	SP-08	6" Reinforced Stamped Colored Concrete Pad	950	SF	\$ 13.30	\$ 12,635.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00
28	SP-09	Bollards, Collapsible, County Provided & Contractor Installed	9	EA	\$ 446.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
29	876	RipRap, Class B	140	TN	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	876	Riprap, Class 1	320	TN	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00
31	876	Geotextile for Drainage	685	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00
32	901	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	13	SF	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 305.50
33	904	Sign Erection, Ground Mounted	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00

34	SP-10	Safety Rail, Metal CLDS 50.04	300	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00
35	SP-11	Grass Pavers (Shoulder Reinforcement)	2550	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,600.00
36	SP-12	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridges, Steel (2 Structures)	1	LS	\$ 531,825.00	\$ 531,825.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 799,745.00	\$ 799,745.00
37	SP-13	Park Bench	4	EA	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
38	SP-14	Trash Cans	7	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
39	SP-15	Dogs Waste Stations	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
40	SP-16	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
41	SP-17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 52,450.00	\$ 52,450.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 46,320.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
42	1660	Seeding and Mulching	1.7	AC	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,650.00
43	1411	Electrical Junction Boxes, Duke Energy Provided & Contractor Installed	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
44	1520	8" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	110	LF	\$ 214.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30,800.00
45	1525	4' Dia Precast Conc Manhole, 0-6' Depth (Sanitary Sewer)	5	EA	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 19,675.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
46	1525	4' Dia Precast Conc Manhole, >6' Depth (Sanitary Sewer)	40	VF	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00
47	SPU-01	Conduit, PVC, Duke, 3", Schedule 80	860	LF	\$ 21.50	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,760.00
48	SPU-02	Conduit, Metal, Duke, 3", Galvanized Steel	230	LF	\$ 26.40	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 51,060.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00